

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7884/2021

Chief Medical Officer

-----Petitioner

Versus

Satish Sharma S/o Late Haribhajan Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Yadav for Mr. Vivek
Tyagi, Dy.G.C.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

03/08/2021

Mr. Ashutosh Yadav for Mr. Vivek Tyagi, Dy.G.C. is appearing on behalf of all the respondents as a Caveator.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition to the counsel for the respondent.

List again on 17.08.2021.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

CHARU SONI /78

सत्यमेव जयते