

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7884/2021

Chief Medical Officer

-----Petitioner

Versus

Satish Sharma S/o Late Haribhajan Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vivek Tyagi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tarun Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

16/11/2023

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that no separate reply to the writ petition is required to be filed, as this is a petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India and the stand of the respondent has already been submitted before the authority, whose order is under challenge in the present writ petition.

List this matter for admission on 13.02.2024.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J