

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7884/2021

Chief Medical Officer

-----Petitioner

Versus

Satish Sharma S/o Late Haribhajan Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Archit Bohra

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tarun Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

07/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform this Court as to the reimbursement that was made to the patients who had similar ailment during the period 2004-2009.

List this case on 21.04.2026 as a first case.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J